

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) Nos. 8731-8732/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-08-2018 in AB No. 1596/2018 and 21-09-2018 in AB No. 2526/2018 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

MASHUDA BEGUM & ANR.

Petitioners

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.147449/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.147450/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.148326/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

Date : 12-10-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioners Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Dharitry Phookan, AOR
 Ms. Daisy Hamah, Adv.

For Respondent

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice qua petitioner no. 1 - Mashuda Begum only.

Interim pre-arrest bail is granted to petitioner no. 1 to enure till the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel on instructions submits that the petitioner no. 2 may be permitted to withdraw the special leave petition.

The special leave petition in respect of petitioner no. 2 is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anita Rani Ahuja)
Court Master