

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 8731-8732/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-08-2018 in AB No. 1596/2018 21-09-2018 in AB No. 2526/2018 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

MASHUDA BEGUM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

IA 147449/2018, 147450/2018, 148326/2018

Date : 15-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Dharitry Phookan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.
Ms. Palak Mahajan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State prays for two weeks' time to file Vakalatnama and appearance and reply, if any.

List on 01st February, 2019.

Till the next of hearing, interim relief granted by this court on 12.10.2018, to continue.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)